
OFFICE OF INSTRUCTIONAL ENHANCEMENTS AND INTERNAL OPERATIONS 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Item  

March 17-18, 2011               
                                     

OFFICE OF STUDENT ASSESSMENT 

13. Approval to modify contract with Children’s Progress to enable Mississippi 
School Districts to participate in the Spring 2011 Children’s Progress 
Academic Assessment for students enrolled in Kindergarten through the 
third grade 

• Awarded Vendor: Children’s Progress 
New York, New York 

Scope of Project:  This modification increases the scope of the contract for 2010-
2011 as follows: 

• The contractor will provide the Spring 2011 Children’s Progress Academic 
Assessment in Kindergarten, First, Second, and Third Grade for  districts that 
choose to participate.     

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 
related to any Department employee.  

           Scope of Contract: 
 

• Term of Original  Contract:     April 13, 2009 – June 30, 2011 
 
• Term of Modified Contract:   April 13, 2009 – June 30, 2011 
 
• Cost of Previous Contract:   $2,292,483 
 
• Modification Increase:              $   210,585 
 
• Total Cost of Modified Contract:   $2,503,068 
 
• Method of Award:    Request for Proposals 
 
• Funding Source:     State funds 

Recommendation:  Approval  


